

Lapeer CRC
2025
Annual Bid
Tabulations



Annual Bid Tabulations
Page Index

<i>Bid #</i>	<i>Title</i>	<i>Page #</i>
1.	Bituminous Materials (all grades of asphalt material).....	1
2.	Bituminous Mix Materials (plant mix and patching mix).....	2
3.	Aggregates	3
4.	Bituminous Patch in Place	5
5.	Dust Control	7
6.	Corrugated Metal and Plastic Pipe	9
7.	Traffic Sign & Material, Sheeting, Sign Posts, and Barricades	11
8.	Engineering Services	13
9.	Pavement Markings	15
10.	Furnish, Deliver and Spread 22A & 21AA or 23A Aggregate Material	16
11.	Contractor Equipment Rental Service	19
12.	Tire Repair.....	24
13.	Roadside Mowing.....	25
14.	Tree & Brush Removal.....	27
15.	Bituminous Seal Patch	31
16.	Concrete Structures and Pipe.....	32
17.	Not Used	Not Included
18.	Not Used	Not Included
19.	Guard Rail	33
20.	Contracted Services	34
21.	Traffic Signal Service and Maintenance	35

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2025 - 1 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS ITEMS

Company
Contact
Phone
ITEMS
HFRS-2
HFRS-2M
SS1H
SPECIALTY ITEMS:
PEP
CSS 1H
AE 90
Demurrage Charge After
Demurrage Per Hour

NO BIDS

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2025 - 2 Bituminous Mix Materials

ITEMS	Ace-Saginaw Paving	Pavt Maintenance System	Lakeland Asphalt	Ajax Materials
	Nathan Gotts	Julie Dockham	Richard VanDerhoff	Brian Borich
	989-755-8147	810-724-4767	269-964-1720	248-244-6326

PLANT MIX 13A	Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Ton
PICKED UP	\$ 79.50	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 89.25
FOB LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB NB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB IC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

UPM				
PICKED UP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 135.00
FOB LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 140.25
FOB NB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 140.75
FOB IC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 140.25

QPR 2000				
PICKED UP	\$ 130.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB LAPEER	\$ 132.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB NB	\$ 132.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB IC	\$ 133.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

<i>*Alternate</i>	<i>CM-150, CM-200, CM-300</i>		<i>BMP Cold Patch</i>	
PICKED UP	No Bid	\$ 120.00	\$ 115.00	No Bid
FOB LAPEER	No Bid	\$ 125.00	\$ 127.00	No Bid
FOB NB	No Bid	\$ 127.00	\$ 127.00	No Bid
FOB IMLAY	No Bid	\$ 123.00	\$ 127.00	No Bid

Bituminous Mixture 3EML (Tier 1) PG 64-28

PICKED UP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 94.25
FOB LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB NB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Bituminous Mixture 4EML (Tier 1) PG 64-28

PICKED UP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 95.25
FOB LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB NB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Bituminous Mixture 5EML (Tier 1) PG 64-28

PICKED UP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 99.75
FOB LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB NB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Bituminous Mixture 3EML (Tier 2) PG 64-28

PICKED UP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 89.50
FOB LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB NB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2025-3 Aggregates

ITEMS	Detroit Bulk Storage, Inc.	Weber	Burroughs North	Latigo Transport	Stoneco of Michigan	JT Express
Telephone	313-841-7470	810-793-7067	989-737-4671	810-724-0006	734-770-5733	810-724-6471
SAND 2NS						
N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.42	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.15	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.25	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 11.00	No Bid	\$ 9.50
BANK RUN SAND						
N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 10.00	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 10.00	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 10.00	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	\$ 3.00	No Bid	\$ 4.50	No Bid	No Bid
21AA CRUSHED AGG.						
N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 27.15	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 28.05	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 27.68	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 22.50	No Bid	\$ 19.00
22A NATURAL AGG.						
N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.50	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.50	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.50	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	\$ 9.50	No Bid	\$ 10.50	No Bid	No Bid
23A NATURAL AGG.						
N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.50	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.50	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.50	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	\$ 9.50	No Bid	\$ 10.50	No Bid	No Bid
23A LIMESTONE						
N. BRANCH	\$ 26.49	No Bid	\$ 29.70	\$ 26.40	\$ 29.58	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 26.09	No Bid	\$ 30.50	\$ 25.30	\$ 29.88	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 26.89	No Bid	\$ 29.70	\$ 26.00	\$ 29.28	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 25.00	No Bid
22A LIMESTONE						
N. BRANCH	\$ 26.44	No Bid	\$ 29.70	\$ 26.40	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 27.39	No Bid	\$ 30.50	\$ 25.30	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 26.89	No Bid	\$ 29.70	\$ 26.10	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.50	No Bid	No Bid

ITEMS	Detroit Bulk Storage, Inc.	Weber	Burroughs North	Latigo Transport	Stoneco of Michigan	JT Express
Telephone	313-841-7470	810-793-7067	989-737-4671	810-724-0006	734-770-5733	810-724-6471

21AA LIMESTONE

N. BRANCH	\$ 26.44	No Bid	\$ 29.70	\$ 26.40	\$ 30.08	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 27.39	No Bid	\$ 30.50	\$ 25.30	\$ 30.38	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 26.89	No Bid	\$ 29.70	\$ 26.10	\$ 29.78	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 25.00	No Bid

7A LIMESTONE (1 1/2" - 2")

N. BRANCH	\$ 33.75	No Bid	\$ 34.30	\$ 35.50	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 34.49	No Bid	\$ 36.55	\$ 34.50	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 32.74	No Bid	\$ 35.05	\$ 34.50	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 26.99	\$ 36.50	No Bid	No Bid

6A LIMESTONE

N. BRANCH	\$ 31.64	No Bid	\$ 34.70	\$ 31.30	\$ 35.58	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 32.24	No Bid	\$ 35.50	\$ 30.30	\$ 35.88	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 32.39	No Bid	\$ 34.70	\$ 30.30	\$ 35.28	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 31.00	No Bid

5A LIMESTONE (3" - 5")

N. BRANCH	\$ 39.74	No Bid	\$ 46.50	\$ 39.75	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 39.74	No Bid	\$ 47.90	\$ 39.75	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 40.74	No Bid	\$ 46.50	\$ 40.75	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 35.00	\$ 41.75	No Bid	No Bid

Rip Rap (4"x12")

N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 48.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 41.00	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 50.90	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.50	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 48.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 39.50	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 38.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 25.50	No Bid

Rip Rap (8"x16")

N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 77.25	\$ 68.00	\$ 72.30	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 79.65	\$ 67.00	\$ 72.00	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 77.45	\$ 67.00	\$ 70.00	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 70.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 51.00	No Bid

Rip Rap (24"x36")

N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 73.00	\$ 77.30	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 72.00	\$ 77.00	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 72.00	\$ 75.00	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 74.00	\$ 56.00	No Bid

Cl II Sand

N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 10.00	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 10.00	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 10.00	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	\$ 4.25	No Bid	\$ 4.50	No Bid	\$ 4.50

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025 - 4 Bituminous Patch in Place

T.G. Priehs, LLC

Travis Priehs 810-721-2600

<i>Township</i>	<i>1-5 Ton</i>	<i>6-15 ton</i>	<i>16-25 Ton</i>	<i>26-40 Ton</i>	<i>over 40 Ton</i>
Almont	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Arcadia	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Attica	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Burlington	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Burnside	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Deerfield	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Dryden	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Elba	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Goodland	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Hadley	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Imlay	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Lapeer	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Marathon	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Mayfield	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Metamora	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
North Branch	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Oregon	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00
Rich	\$ 860.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00

Creative Asphalt

Ken DeMiglio 810-523-3440

<i>Township</i>	<i>1-5 Ton</i>	<i>6-15 ton</i>	<i>16-25 Ton</i>	<i>26-40 Ton</i>	<i>over 40 Ton</i>
Almont	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Arcadia	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Attica	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Burlington	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Burnside	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Deerfield	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Dryden	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Elba	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Goodland	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Hadley	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Imlay	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Lapeer	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Marathon	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Mayfield	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Metamora	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
North Branch	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Oregon	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00
Rich	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025 - 4 Bituminous Patch in Place

Astec Asphalt

Todd Wendorf 810-346-2092

<i>Township</i>	<i>1-5 Ton</i>	<i>6-15 ton</i>	<i>16-25 Ton</i>	<i>26-40 Ton</i>	<i>over 40 Ton</i>
Almont	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Arcadia	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Attica	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Burlington	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Burnside	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Deerfield	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Dryden	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Elba	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Goodland	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Hadley	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Imlay	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Lapeer	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Marathon	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Mayfield	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Metamora	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
North Branch	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Oregon	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00
Rich	\$ 295.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 108.00

Mikes Landscaping

Jake Reeser 810-287-5952

<i>Township</i>	<i>1-5 Ton</i>	<i>6-15 ton</i>	<i>16-25 Ton</i>	<i>26-40 Ton</i>	<i>over 40 Ton</i>
Almont	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Arcadia	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Attica	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Burlington	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Burnside	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Deerfield	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Dryden	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Elba	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Goodland	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Hadley	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Imlay	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Lapeer	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Marathon	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Mayfield	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Metamora	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
North Branch	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Oregon	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Rich	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025 - 5 Dust Control

NATURAL BRINE
DELIVERED & SPREAD

CALCIUM CHLORIDE 38%
DELIVERED & SPREAD

<i>Company</i>	Wilkinson	Corrigan Oil Company	Chloride Solutions	Big Barney's
<i>TELEPHONE NUMBER</i>	989-843-6163	734-237-5950	517-803-4726	517-546-8755

<i>Company</i>	Liquid Calcium Chloride Sales
<i>TELEPHONE NUMBER</i>	989-684-5860

Township				
ALMONT	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.184	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.230
ARCADIA	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.184	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.230
ATTICA	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.184	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.230
BURLINGTON	\$ 0.220	No Bid	\$ 0.260	No Bid
BURNSIDE	\$ 0.220	No Bid	\$ 0.260	No Bid
DEERFIELD	\$ 0.220	No Bid	\$ 0.260	No Bid
DRYDEN	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.184	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.230
ELBA	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.184	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.230
GOODLAND	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.184	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.230
HADLEY	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.184	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.230
IMLAY	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.184	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.230
LAPEER	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.184	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.230
MARATHON	\$ 0.220	No Bid	\$ 0.260	No Bid
MAYFIELD	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.184	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.230
METAMORA	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.184	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.230
NORTH BRANCH	\$ 0.220	No Bid	\$ 0.260	No Bid
OREGON	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.184	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.230
RICH	\$ 0.220	No Bid	\$ 0.260	\$ 0.230
Pick up at Plant	\$ 0.090	\$ 0.100	\$ 0.260	No Bid

Township	
ALMONT	\$ 0.783
ARCADIA	\$ 0.783
ATTICA	\$ 0.783
BURLINGTON	\$ 0.783
BURNSIDE	\$ 0.783
DEERFIELD	\$ 0.783
DRYDEN	\$ 0.783
ELBA	\$ 0.783
GOODLAND	\$ 0.783
HADLEY	\$ 0.783
IMLAY	\$ 0.783
LAPEER	\$ 0.783
MARATHON	\$ 0.783
MAYFIELD	\$ 0.783
METAMORA	\$ 0.783
NORTH BRANCH	\$ 0.783
OREGON	\$ 0.783
RICH	\$ 0.783
Pick up at Plant	\$ 0.783

Page Left Intentionally Blank

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025 - 6 Culverts

Company
Telephone

Jensen Bridge & Supply
810-648-3000

CORRUGATED METAL PIPE		CMP		Polymer Coated	
Circular					
SIZE	DIAMETER (Inches)	GAUGE	Cost per Lin Ft	Cost per Lin Ft	
2 2/3 X 1/2	12	16	\$ 7.80	\$ 11.14	
	15	16	\$ 9.77	\$ 13.78	
	18	16	\$ 10.80	\$ 16.49	
	21	16	\$ 13.97	\$ 19.09	
	24	16	\$ 15.37	\$ 21.79	
	30	14	\$ 24.68	\$ 33.30	
	36	14	\$ 29.25	\$ 40.18	
	42	14	\$ 34.50	\$ 48.05	
	48	12	\$ 54.87	No Bid	
	48	14	No Bid	\$ 56.03	
3 x 1	54	12	\$ 68.54	No Bid	
	54	14	No Bid	\$ 73.91	
	60	12	\$ 75.29	No Bid	
	60	14	No Bid	\$ 80.55	
	66	12	\$ 88.38	No Bid	
	66	14	No Bid	\$ 94.65	

CORRUGATED METAL PIPE		CMP		Polymer Coated	
ARCHES					
SIZE	DIAMETER (Inches)	GAUGE	Cost per Lin Ft	Cost per Lin Ft	
2 2/3 X 1/3	17X13	16	\$ 10.26	\$ 14.47	
	21X15	16	\$ 11.34	\$ 17.31	
	24X18	16	\$ 14.67	\$ 20.04	
	28X20	16	\$ 16.14	\$ 22.88	
	35X24	14	\$ 25.91	\$ 34.97	
	42X29	14	\$ 30.71	\$ 42.19	
	49X33	14	\$ 36.23	\$ 50.45	
3 X 1	48" 53 x 41	12	\$ 57.61	No Bid	
	48" 53 x 41	14	No Bid	\$ 58.83	
	54" 60 x 46	12	\$ 71.97	\$ 93.80	
	60" 66 x 51	12	\$ 79.05	\$ 103.24	
	66" 73 x 55	12	\$ 92.80	\$ 119.43	
	72" 81 x 59	12	\$ 101.07	\$ 128.87	

PLASTIC CULVERT

DIAMETER (Inches)	Cost per Lin Ft
4"	No Bid
6"	No Bid
12"	No Bid
15"	No Bid
18"	No Bid
24"	No Bid

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025 - 7 Traffic Control Signs and Related Material

MDOT Code / Description	Background Color	Size (w x h)	Grade	Unit	Dornbos Sign & Safety 517-543-4000	Lightle Enterprises of Ohio, LLC 740-998-5363	Michigan State Industries 517-249-0873
Part 1A - High Intensity Prismatic (ASTM Type IV) on 0.08" Flat Aluminum (Type III)							
OM2-2V - Vertical Object Marker	Yellow	6" x 12"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 4.14	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.43
R8-3 - No Parking Symbol (2-color)	White	12" x 12"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 7.30	\$ 6.15	\$ 4.85
R1-3P - All Way (Plaque)	Red	18" x 6"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 5.46	\$ 4.50	\$ 3.64
OM4-3 - Type 4 Object Marker (End of Roadway)	Red	18" x 18"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 11.87	\$ 13.43	\$ 10.91
W4-4p - Cross Traffic Does Not Stop	Yellow	24" x 12"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 10.55	\$ 11.94	\$ 9.70
R5-2 - No Trucks Symbol (2 color)	White	24" x 24"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 21.11	\$ 24.20	\$ 19.40
R4-1 - Do Not Pass	White	24" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 26.38	\$ 29.85	\$ 24.25
R4-2 - Pass with Care	White	24" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 26.38	\$ 29.85	\$ 24.25
R1-1 - Stop Sign	Red	30" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 31.48	\$ 36.95	\$ 30.31
R1-1 - Stop Sign	Red	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 44.49	\$ 53.73	\$ 43.65
W4-4p - Cross Traffic Does Not Stop	Yellow	36" x 18"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 23.75	\$ 26.87	\$ 21.83
W3-5 - Reduced Speed Limit Ahead (Blank Speed)	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 52.91	\$ 57.48	\$ 43.65
W3-1 - Stop Ahead Sign (3 color)	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 52.91	\$ 57.48	\$ 44.65
W10-1 - Advance Railroad Grade Crossing (Circle)	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 47.49	\$ 53.73	\$ 43.65
S1-1 - Advance School Warning (Pentagon)	Fluorescent	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 47.49	\$ 64.98	\$ 43.65
W14-3 - No Passing Zone	Yellow	48" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 35.47	\$ 36.20	\$ 58.20

Part 1B - Signs 0.08" Flatt Aluminum - No Sheeting

Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	9" x 24"	Blank	Each	\$ 6.55	\$ 5.33	\$ 4.76
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	9" x 30"	Blank	Each	\$ 8.20	\$ 6.66	\$ 5.94
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	9" x 36"	Blank	Each	\$ 9.82	\$ 7.99	\$ 7.13
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	12" x 12"	Blank	Each	\$ 4.36	\$ 3.55	\$ 3.17
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	12" x 36"	Blank	Each	\$ 11.19	\$ 10.65	\$ 9.51
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	18" x 18"	Blank	Each	\$ 8.39	\$ 7.99	\$ 7.13
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	18" x 24"	Blank	Each	\$ 11.19	\$ 10.65	\$ 9.51
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	24" x 24"	Blank	Each	\$ 14.92	\$ 14.20	\$ 12.68
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	24" x 30"	Blank	Each	\$ 18.65	\$ 17.75	\$ 15.85
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	30" x 30"	Blank	Each	\$ 23.31	\$ 22.19	\$ 19.81
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	36" x 36"	Blank	Each	\$ 33.57	\$ 31.95	\$ 28.53
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	48" x 24"	Blank	Each	\$ 29.84	\$ 28.40	\$ 25.36

Part 1C - High Intensity Prismatic (ASTM Type IV) - Sign Faces

R1-1 - Stop Sign - Face Only	Red	30" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 9.67	\$ 13.19	\$ 9.31
R1-1 - Stop Sign - Face Only	Red	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 13.93	\$ 18.99	\$ 13.41
R4-1 - Do Not Pass - Face Only	White	24" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 8.74	\$ 10.55	\$ 7.45
R4-2 - Pass with Care - Face Only	White	24" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 8.74	\$ 10.55	\$ 7.45
W3-1 - Stop Ahead (3 color) - Face Only	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 19.34	\$ 22.74	\$ 11.31
W3-3 - Signal Ahead (3 color) - Face Only	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 19.34	\$ 22.20	\$ 11.31
W1-6 - Directional Arrow - Face Only	Yellow	48" x 24"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 12.38	\$ 16.88	\$ 11.92
W1-7 - Bi-Directional Arrow - Face Only	Yellow	48" x 24"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 12.38	\$ 16.88	\$ 11.92

MDOT Code / Description	Background Color	Size	Grade	Unit	Dornbos Sign & Safety 517-543-4000	Lightle Enterprises of Ohio, LLC 740-998-5363	Michigan State Industries 517-249-0873
-------------------------	------------------	------	-------	------	---------------------------------------	--	---

Part 2 - Posts

U-Channel Post, Galvanized 3 lb / ft		12 ft	3 lb	Each	\$ 40.80	\$ 60.96	No Bid
U-Channel Post, Galvanized 3 lb / ft		13 ft	3 lb	Each	\$ 44.20	\$ 66.04	No Bid
U-Channel Post, Galvanized 3 lb / ft		14 ft	3 lb	Each	\$ 47.60	\$ 71.12	No Bid
U-Channel Post, Galvanized 3 lb / ft		16 ft	3 lb	Each	\$ 54.40	\$ 81.28	No Bid
U-Channel Post, Galvanized 1.12 lb / ft		7 ft	1.12 lb	Each	\$ 9.95	\$ 11.90	No Bid
Galvanized Square Tubing w/ Holes		1-1/4" x 30"	Unistrut	Each	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	No Bid
Wood Post, 4" x 6"		16 ft		Each	\$ 201.76	\$ 0.00	No Bid
Wood Post, 4" x 6"		18 ft		Each	\$ 222.76	\$ 0.00	No Bid
Wood Post, 6" x 8"		16 ft		Each	\$ 357.72	\$ 0.00	No Bid
Wood Post, 6" x 8"		18 ft		Each	\$ 403.08	\$ 0.00	No Bid
Steel Sleeves for Wood Posts for 4" x 6"		3 ft		Each	\$ 206.96	\$ 0.00	No Bid
Steel Sleeves for Wood Posts for 6" x 8"		4.5 ft		Each	\$ 255.54	\$ 0.00	No Bid
Flex Delineator Post w/ 3" x 6" Yellow Hi-Int Decal	Yellow	6-ft	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 23.87	\$ 23.65	No Bid
Flex Delineator Post w/ 3" x 6" Green Hi-Int Decal	Green	6-ft	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 23.87	\$ 23.65	No Bid

Part 3 - Special Items

Vertical Retroreflective Strip for Sign Support	Red	3" x 48"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 6.81	\$ 6.50	\$ 4.85
Vertical Retroreflective Strip for Sign Support	Yellow	3" x 48"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 6.81	\$ 6.50	\$ 4.85
3M 3930 High Intensity Prismatic Type IV Sheeting	White	36" x 50 yd	HI Prismatic	Roll	\$ 581.50	\$ 607.50	\$ 445.50
3M 3931 High Intensity Prismatic Type IV Sheeting	Yellow	36" x 50 yd	HI Prismatic	Roll	\$ 581.50	\$ 607.50	\$ 445.50
3M 4090 Diamond Grade Reflective Sheeting	White	36" x 50 yd	Diamond	Roll	\$ 1,099.00	\$ 1,246.50	\$ 1,296.00
3M 4081 Diamond Grade Reflective Sheeting	Fluorescent Yellow	36" x 50 yd	Diamond	Roll	\$ 1,099.00	\$ 1,246.50	\$ 1,296.00
3M 4083 Diamond Grade Reflective Sheeting	Fluorescent Yellow-Green	36" x 50 yd	Diamond	Roll	\$ 1,099.00	\$ 1,246.50	\$ 1,296.00
Type II Barricades	Orange / White			Each	\$ 93.74	\$ 66.40	No Bid
Type III Barricades - Double Sided (Closure Sheeting Layout)	Orange / White			Each	\$ 416.98	\$ 288.00	No Bid
Plastic Drums	Orange / White			Each	\$ 82.18	\$ 69.50	No Bid

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025 - 8 Engineering Services

	Rowe PSC	BMJ Engineers & Surveyors, Inc.	OHM Advisors	Davis Land Surveying and Eng	DLZ Michigan	R.A. Duthler Land Sureyor
Survey						
One Man Crew per Hour	\$ 135.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 185.00
Two Man Crew per Hour	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 185.00
3 Man Crew	\$ 235.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 185.00

Construction						
MDOT Construction						
Observer/Technician /Hr	\$ 120.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 110.00	No Bid
Overtime per Hour	\$ 120.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 125.00	No Bid
Permit Inspector/Technician per Hour	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 90.00	No Bid
Overtime per Hour	\$ 115.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 115.00	No Bid
Nuclear Density Gauge per day	No Bid	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	No Bid
Coring Equipment per Hour	No Bid	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	No Bid
Sieve Analysis each	No Bid	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	No Bid
Unit Weight of Asphalt Core each	No Bid	\$ 50.00	No Bid	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	No Bid
Concrete Compression Strength of Cyclinders	No Bid	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 35.00	No Bid
of Cores each	No Bid	\$ 50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 55.00	No Bid

Engineering Assistance						
Licensed Engineer	\$ 140.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 185.00	No Bid
Licensed Surveyor	\$ 140.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 185.00
Engineering Technician-Design	\$ 120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 115.00	No Bid
Overtime	\$ 120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 175.00	No Bid
Survey Technician	\$ 105.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 185.00
Overtime	\$ 105.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 185.00

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025 - 8 Engineering Services

Rowe PSC
BMJ Engineers & Surveyors, Inc.
OHM Advisors
Davis Land Surveying and Eng
DLZ Michigan
R.A. Duthler Land Sureyor

Road/Soil Borings

Road/Soil Borings: Total of 4 or Less						
Borings	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 3,000.00	No Bid
5 to 9 Borings	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 3,000.00	No Bid
Total of 10 or More Borings	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 3,000.00	No Bid

Bridge Inspection

Inspection greater than 20ft.	\$ 350.00	No Bid	\$ 360.00	No Bid	\$ 1,200.00	No Bid
Load Rating	\$ 1,050.00	No Bid	\$ 1,000.00	No Bid	\$ 1,700.00	No Bid
Inspection less than 20ft	\$ 350.00	No Bid	\$ 310.00	No Bid	\$ 900.00	No Bid
Bridge Engineer	\$ 170.00	No Bid	\$ 204.00	No Bid	\$ 180.00	No Bid
Culvert Replacement less than 2 Sq miles	No Bid	\$ 4,000.00	No Bid	\$ 5,500.00	No Bid	No Bid
Culvert Replacement more than 2 sq miles	No Bid	\$ 5,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Culvert Replacement or lining with wetland	No Bid	\$ 5,500.00	No Bid	\$ 6,800.00	No Bid	No Bid

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2025-9 Pavement Marking

Company
Phone

Bid Item - Annual/Project Markings	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
1 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft			
2 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White, Edge Line	Ft			
3 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White, Lane Line	Ft			
4 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft			
5 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, White, Railroad Symbol	Each			
6 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, White, 24 inch, Railroad Stop Bar	Ft			
7 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Each			
8 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Each			
9 Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Rumble Strip	Ft			
10 Call Back, Mobilization (2024 Construction Projects)	Each			
11 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 12 inch, Crosswalk	Ft			

Not included in 2025
annual Bid

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2025-10 GRAVEL HAUL / Alternate 1

Contractor Supply Material/Furnishing, Delivering and Spreading

<i>Company Telephone</i>	Detroit Bulk			Detroit Bulk			Detroit Bulk		
	Stoneco of MI 734-770-5733	Latigo 810-724-0006	Storage 313-841-7470	Stoneco of MI 734-770-5733	Latigo 810-724-0006	Storage 313-841-7470	Stoneco of MI 734-770-5733	Latigo 810-724-0006	Storage 313-841-7470
TOWNSHIP	22A Natural Per Ton	22A Natural Per Ton	22A Natural Per Ton	23A Natural Per Ton	23A Natural Per Ton	23A Natural Per Ton	21 AA Natural Per Ton	21 AA Natural Per Ton	21 AA Natural Per Ton
ALMONT	No Bid	\$ 16.45	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.45	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
ARCADIA	No Bid	\$ 16.50	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.50	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
ATTICA	No Bid	\$ 16.45	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.45	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
BURLINGTON	No Bid	\$ 17.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 17.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
BURNSIDE	No Bid	\$ 16.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
DEERFIELD	No Bid	\$ 16.25	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.25	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
DRYDEN	No Bid	\$ 16.55	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.55	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
ELBA	No Bid	\$ 18.15	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 18.15	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
GOODLAND	No Bid	\$ 15.85	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 15.85	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
HADLEY	No Bid	\$ 18.65	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 18.65	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	\$ 16.25	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.25	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	\$ 16.60	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.60	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
MARATHON	No Bid	\$ 18.65	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 18.65	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
MAYFIELD	No Bid	\$ 16.80	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.80	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
METAMORA	No Bid	\$ 18.65	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 18.65	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
NORTH BRANCH	No Bid	\$ 17.25	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 17.25	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
OREGON	No Bid	\$ 18.65	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 18.65	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid
RICH	No Bid	\$ 18.65	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 18.65	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2025-10 GRAVEL HAUL / Alternate 1

Contractor Supply Material/Furnishing, Delivering and Spreading

TOWNSHIP	Stoneco of MI	Latigo	Detroit Bulk	Stoneco of MI	Latigo	Detroit Bulk	Stoneco of MI	Latigo	Detroit Bulk
	734-770-5733	810-724-0006	313-841-7470	734-770-5733	810-724-0006	313-841-7470	734-770-5733	810-724-0006	313-841-7470
	22A	22A	22A	23A	23A	23A	21 AA	21 AA	21 AA
Limestone	Limestone	Limestone	Limestone	Limestone	Limestone	Limestone	Limestone	Limestone	Limestone
Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Ton
ALMONT	No Bid	\$ 25.90	No Bid	\$ 30.78	\$ 24.90	\$ 25.64	\$ 31.28	\$ 25.90	\$ 25.64
ARCADIA	No Bid	\$ 28.05	No Bid	\$ 30.72	\$ 27.05	\$ 28.69	\$ 31.22	\$ 28.05	\$ 28.69
ATTICA	No Bid	\$ 26.75	No Bid	\$ 30.78	\$ 25.75	\$ 27.39	\$ 31.28	\$ 26.75	\$ 27.39
BURLINGTON	No Bid	\$ 29.30	No Bid	\$ 32.28	\$ 28.30	\$ 29.75	\$ 32.78	\$ 29.30	No Bid
BURNSIDE	No Bid	\$ 29.95	No Bid	\$ 32.28	\$ 28.95	\$ 30.25	\$ 32.78	\$ 29.95	No Bid
DEERFIELD	No Bid	\$ 29.30	No Bid	\$ 28.98	\$ 28.30	\$ 30.25	\$ 29.48	\$ 29.30	No Bid
DRYDEN	No Bid	\$ 26.45	No Bid	\$ 29.88	\$ 25.45	\$ 26.45	\$ 30.38	\$ 26.45	\$ 26.45
ELBA	No Bid	\$ 28.50	No Bid	\$ 27.96	\$ 27.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 28.46	\$ 28.50	No Bid
GOODLAND	No Bid	\$ 29.15	No Bid	\$ 31.08	\$ 28.15	\$ 30.25	\$ 31.58	\$ 29.15	No Bid
HADLEY	No Bid	\$ 29.50	No Bid	\$ 28.98	\$ 28.50	\$ 26.39	\$ 29.48	\$ 29.50	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	\$ 26.25	No Bid	\$ 29.88	\$ 25.25	\$ 28.34	\$ 30.38	\$ 26.25	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	\$ 28.70	No Bid	\$ 29.28	\$ 27.75	\$ 30.25	\$ 29.78	\$ 28.70	\$ 28.34
MARATHON	No Bid	\$ 29.25	No Bid	\$ 27.96	\$ 28.25	\$ 30.25	\$ 28.46	\$ 29.25	No Bid
MAYFIELD	No Bid	\$ 28.95	No Bid	\$ 29.58	\$ 27.95	\$ 30.25	\$ 30.08	\$ 28.95	No Bid
METAMORA	No Bid	\$ 30.15	No Bid	\$ 29.58	\$ 29.15	\$ 30.25	\$ 30.08	\$ 30.15	No Bid
NORTH BRANCH	No Bid	\$ 29.00	No Bid	\$ 29.58	\$ 28.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 30.08	\$ 29.00	No Bid
OREGON	No Bid	\$ 29.00	No Bid	\$ 28.08	\$ 28.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 28.58	\$ 29.00	No Bid
RICH	No Bid	\$ 30.25	No Bid	\$ 29.58	\$ 29.25	\$ 30.25	\$ 30.08	\$ 30.25	No Bid

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2025-10 GRAVEL HAUL / Alternate 2

Truck Material: Deliver to site (stockpile) and/or spread on road

<i>Company Telephone</i>	Bob Alexander 810-346-2567		Detroit Bulk 313-841-7470		Latigo 810-724-006	
	Lead	Train	Lead	Train	Lead	Train
	30 Ton min. <i>Per Ton</i>	50 Ton min. <i>Per Ton</i>	30 Ton min. <i>Per Ton</i>	50 Ton min. <i>Per Ton</i>	30 Ton min. <i>Per Ton</i>	50 Ton min. <i>Per Ton</i>
HAULING ONE-WAY						
5 MILES	\$ 4.50	\$ 3.40	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4.18	\$ 3.34
10 MILES	\$ 4.80	\$ 3.60	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4.45	\$ 3.54
15 MILES	\$ 5.10	\$ 3.85	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4.74	\$ 3.79
20 MILES	\$ 5.40	\$ 4.35	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 5.36	\$ 4.29
25 MILES	\$ 5.70	\$ 4.90	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 6.05	\$ 4.84
30 MILES	\$ 6.00	\$ 5.35	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 6.65	\$ 5.29
35 MILES	\$ 6.50	\$ 5.85	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7.49	\$ 5.99
40 MILES	\$ 7.00	\$ 6.35	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 8.48	\$ 6.75
45 MILES	\$ 7.50	\$ 6.85	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 9.64	\$ 7.70
50 MILES	\$ 8.00	\$ 7.35	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 10.75	\$ 8.60
55 MILES	\$ 8.50	\$ 7.85	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 11.92	\$ 9.50
60 MILES	\$ 9.00	\$ 8.35	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 12.40	\$ 10.00
65 MILES	\$ 9.50	\$ 8.85	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 13.25	\$ 10.50
70 MILES	\$ 10.00	\$ 9.35	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 13.99	\$ 11.00

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025-11 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE PROPOSAL

COMPANY / PHONE	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE MODEL	CAPACITY / SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY	3 MONTH OR LONGER
I.D.F. Cleanup 810-724-0006	Wheel Loader	Volvo220 / Cat 980	8yd	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Wheel Loader	Volvo 120	4yd	\$ 175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
	Wheel Loader	John Deere 544	2.5yd	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
	Deck Screen	Tesab 1550	5x16	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
	Deck Screen	Tesab 2600	5X20	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
	Tracked Stacking Con.	Bradford 36x80	36x80	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
	Semi with gravel trains	Various Various	Various	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
	Semi with lead	Various Various	Various	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	Trommel Screen	McCloskey 621	6x21	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
	Wheeled Skidsteer	John Deere 332	10,000lbs	\$ 110.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
	Track Skidsteer	CAT 287 / Deere 329	10,000lbs	\$ 135.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
	Mini Excavator	Bobcat E42	10000lbs	\$ 125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
	Mini Track Skidsteer	BobCat MT85	4,00lb	\$ 105.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00
	Excavator	Volvo 350	75,000lb	\$ 275.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
	Excavator	Volvo 140	30,000lb	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	Excavator	Volvo 210	45,000lb	\$ 175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
	Genertor	Multiquip 15kw	15kw	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Dozer	JD 650	24000lb	\$ 155.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
	Dozer	JD 550	20000lb	\$ 125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
	Dozer	JD 850	35000lb	\$ 195.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
Long Reach Excavator	JD 350	70,000lb	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	
Roller	Ingersoll SD 70	Smooth Drum	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
Stone Slinger	Volvo Dahms	18.5 ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	
Articulating Dump Truck	Moxy MT-30	30 Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	
Truck/Lowboy	Peterbilt Trail King	50 ton	\$ 145.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
Light Tower	Terex RL 4	7.5	\$ 105.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
Excavator	Volvo ECR88	18,000lb	\$ 135.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
Excavator	Volvo ECR145	30,000lb	\$ 155.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	
Excavator	Volvo 160	35,000lb	\$ 165.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025-11 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE PROPOSAL

COMPANY / PHONE	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE MODEL	CAPACITY / SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY	3 MONTH OR LONGER
Bob Alexander 810-346-2567	Wheel Loader	Cat 980	8 yard	\$ 225.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Wheel Loader	Cat 938	4 yard	\$ 150.00	No Bid	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
	Wheel Loader	Cat 972	7 yard	\$ 200.00	No Bid	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
	Skidsteer	Cat 262D		\$ 125.00	No Bid	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	Skidsteer Track	Cat 299 D3 275		\$ 130.00	No Bid	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	Excavator	Cat 326F		\$ 150.00	No Bid	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
	Dozer	Cat D5		\$ 150.00	No Bid	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	KW - Lowboy Trailer		50 Ton	\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	KW Tractor w/Supertrain		54 ton	\$ 160.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	KW Tractor w/aluminum lead		32 ton	\$ 140.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	KW Tractor w/steel lead			\$ 140.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	KW Tractor w/steel train			\$ 160.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Astec Asphalt Inc. 810.346.2092	KW Tractor w/Flowboy			\$ 170.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Road Widener RW195D			\$ 190.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Ride on Broom - Broce			\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Rubber Tire Roller - Hyster			\$ 103.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Skidsteer with bucket - Bobcat 870			\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
M-Nolan Farms 810-245-6085	Backhoe	JD 310J		No Bid	No Bid	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	No Bid
	Dozer w/Cab and air	JD 550J LT		No Bid	No Bid	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	No Bid
	Dozer w/Cab and air	JD 650JLT		No Bid	No Bid	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3,950.00	No Bid
	Tracked Skidsteer	JD 325G		No Bid	No Bid	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	No Bid
	Mini Excavator	JD 35G		No Bid	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,350.00	No Bid
	Mini Excavator	JD 50G		No Bid	No Bid	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3,450.00	No Bid
	Excavator	JD 130G		No Bid	No Bid	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 4,950.00	No Bid
	Excavator	JD 200D LC		No Bid	No Bid	\$ 785.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 6,250.00	No Bid
	Telescoping Forklift	Genie GTH844		No Bid	No Bid	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	No Bid
	Roller	Ingersol SD45D		No Bid	No Bid	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	No Bid
	Broom	Broce RS350		No Bid	No Bid	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	No Bid
	Compact Tactor	JD 4X4, Diesel		No Bid	No Bid	\$ 195.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 1,495.00	No Bid

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025-11 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE PROPOSAL

COMPANY / PHONE	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE MODEL	CAPACITY / SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY	3 MONTH OR LONGER
T.G. Priehs 810-721-2600	Dozer	CAT D4		\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	CAT 315C		\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Service Truck and Trailer	Sterling		\$ 65.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Pickup truck	various	1/2 ton-3/4 ton	\$ 35.00	No Bid	\$ 200.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller	HAMM 48"	asphalt roller	\$ 85.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller	bomag bw900-50	asphalt roller	\$ 55.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller	cat CB34B	asphalt roller	\$ 90.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	9 wheel Roller	Hyster C530A		\$ 105.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Grader	Volvo G720B	14' Blade	\$ 175.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Road Widener	Blaw Knox 195c		\$ 190.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Backhoe	CAT 430		\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Skidsteer w bucket	Bobcat A770		\$ 120.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Ride on Broom	Waldon Sweep Master	8' broom	\$ 105.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Mill Attachment	Bobcat	2' Wide	\$ 35.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Sweeper Attachment	Bobcat		\$ 35.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Truck with Lowboy Trailer	Peterbilt	50 ton	\$ 190.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Loader	CAT 950G		\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Tac Truck	Sterling	500 Gallon	\$ 105.00	plus material	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Small grader		8"	\$ 95.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Marlette Excavating Company 989-635-2998	Dozer	Cat D8K		\$ 160.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Dozer	Cat D7		\$ 145.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Dozer	Cat D7	with rome disk	\$ 175.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	Cat 320		\$ 140.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	Cat 336F		\$ 200.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	Cat 336F	W/Conveyor	\$ 300.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	Cat 225		\$ 120.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	Cat 235		\$ 155.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Continued:	Excavator	Cat 235D		\$ 180.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	Cat 235D	w/extension	\$ 200.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Dragline	NW 41	50' or 65' boom	\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Off Road Trucks	Terex 2766B		\$ 135.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Off Road Trucks	Cat 730		\$ 140.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025-11 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE PROPOSAL

COMPANY / PHONE	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE MODEL	CAPACITY / SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY	3 MONTH OR LONGER
Continued:	Grader	Cat 140G		\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Tractor	JD 970	w/attachments	\$ 65.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Backhoe	Cat 416B		\$ 80.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Tractor Trailer w/gravel train aluminum			\$ 155.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Tractor Trailer w/gravel train steel boxes			\$ 160.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Tractor Trailer w/lead aluminum			\$ 140.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Tractor Trailer w/lead steel			\$ 145.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Marlette Excavating Company 989-635-2998	Loader	Komatsu WA400		\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller	Hypac C747B	3-5 Ton	\$ 55.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller	Rosco	1 Ton	\$ 55.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller	Cat 534	10 Ton	\$ 110.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Labor			\$ 55.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Vac Truck	Vactor		\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Sweeper	Elign		\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Lowboy	Hyster		\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Trailer	Interstate		\$ 60.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Crane	Manitowoc 2900t Series	70 Ton 120' Boom	\$ 575.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Pavement Recycling 810-245-5700	Roto-Mill/Pavement Profiler	Roadtec RX700e/700	6.5 Feet	\$ 750.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roto-Mill/Pavement Profiler	Wirtgen 210 Fi/200i	7.3 Feet	\$ 750.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roto-Mill/Pavement Profiler	Wirtgen 2000DC	2,3,4 Feet	\$ 750.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roto-Mill/Pavement Profiler	Wirtgen W120XTi	3Ft. 11In.	\$ 750.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Continued:	Pulverizer/Stabilizer	CMI RS 500; 500B	8 Feet	\$ 650.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Pulverizer/Stabilizer	CMI RS 600; 650; 800; 950	8 Feet	\$ 700.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Pulverizer/Stabilizer	Weiler S 200	6ft 6in	\$ 600.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025-11 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE PROPOSAL

COMPANY / PHONE	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE MODEL	CAPACITY / SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY	3 MONTH OR LONGER
Continued:	Asphalt/Cement Stabilizer	P&H 107	12 Feet	\$ 750.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Asphalt/Cement Stabilizer	P&H 88	8 Feet	\$ 750.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Pavement Recycling 810-245-5700	Asphalt/Cement Stabilizer	P&H 58	5 Feet	\$ 700.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Cement/Lime Spreader	Oshkosh/Internaional 6WD	8 Feet	\$ 700.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Auto Grader	CAT 160H	12 Feet	\$ 200.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Auto Grader	CAT 14M	14 Feet	\$ 250.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller- Vibratory Single Drum	HAMM H13i	22 Ton	\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller- Rubber Tired w/ Spray System	Sakai T2/ T200	20 Ton	\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller- Vibratory Double Drum	Hamm HD 120i/ Hypac 778	12 Ton	\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller- Vibratory Steel/Pad Foot	CAT CP 563	7 Feet	\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Water Truck	Peterbuilt/Cat	4,000 Gal	\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Lowboy & Tractor		8 Axle	\$ 200.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Truck Tractor	Various	Tri Axle	\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Dump Trailer	Thru-Way	30 Yard	\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Tag Trailer	CMI	15 Ton	\$ 75.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
		Felling	18 Ton	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Felling	30 Ton	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Skid Steer	Gehl V 400	82" Bucket	\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
96" Broom		96" Broom	\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
24" Mill		24" Mill	\$ 175.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Loader & Forks	CAT 928G	3 Yard	\$ 175.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Service Truck	99 Ford F-550		\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Service Truck w/Crane	2014 Dodge/ 2016 Ford	5500	\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Supervisor			\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Laborer			\$ 75.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025 - 12 Tire Repair

		<i>Company Phone</i>	Pomps Tire 810-234-0450			
			\$125.00			
		SERVICE CALL	\$3.50			
		CACL2 PER GAL				
TIRE SIZE	APPLICATION	Repair Cost	Disposal Fee	Repair Cost	Disposal Fee	
225-70RX19.5	Truck	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00			
11R22.5	Truck	\$ 40.00	\$ 14.00			
315X22.5	Truck	\$ 40.00	\$ 14.00			
385X22.5	Truck/Strg	\$ 60.00	\$ 14.00			
9.5X24	Tractor	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00			
14.9X24	Tractor	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00			
11.2X24	Tractor	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00			
12.4X24	Tractor	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00			
14X24	Grader	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00			
17.5X25	Grader	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00			
20.5X25	Loader	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00			
16.9X30	Tractor	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00			
18.4X30	Tractor	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00			

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2025 - 13 ROADSIDE MOWING

<i>TOWNSHIP</i>	Randy Green Exv			Single Swath	Double Swath	Cost/Hr per Machine
	Single Swath	Double Swath	Cost/Hr per Machine			
ALMONT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid			
ARCADIA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 95.00			
ATTICA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 95.00			
BURLINGTON	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95.00			
BURNSIDE	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 95.00			
DEERFIELD	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 95.00			
DRYDEN	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 95.00			
ELBA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95.00			
GOODLAND	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 95.00			
HADLEY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid			
IMLAY	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 95.00			
LAPEER	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 95.00			
MARATHON	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 95.00			
MAYFIELD	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 95.00			
METAMORA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 95.00			
NORTH BRANCH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 95.00			
OREGON	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 95.00			
RICH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 95.00			

Page Left Intentionally Blank

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025 - 14 Tree and Brush Removal

COMPANY PHONE #	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE	MODEL	CAPACITY/ SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR
Flynn's LLC Justin Flynn Marlette 989-635-2676	2 man crew	bucket truck, chipper, all tools for trimming and removal			\$ 130.00	No Bid
	Track Lift (2)	CMC	83HD		\$ 125.00	No Bid
	Chip Truck (3)				\$ 65.00	No Bid
	Mini Skid Steer (2)	Vermeer	CTX100		\$ 50.00	No Bid
	Stump Grinder	Vermeer			\$ 100.00	No Bid
	Bobcat With Fecon Mower	Bobcat	T870		\$ 200.00	No Bid
	Bobcat Grapple/Bucket/Forks	Bobcat	T870		\$ 125.00	No Bid
	Grapple (Log) Truck	Sterling		30 Yard	\$ 120.00	No Bid
	Crane 100' Pioneer 27 1/2 Ton	Pioneer		100'	\$ 225.00	No Bid
	12" Chipper (3)			12"	\$ 75.00	No Bid
	Truck and Chipper				\$ 140.00	No Bid
	Mini Excavator with grapple thumb or forestry shear (OMEF)			\$ 150.00	No Bid	
Edwards Tree Service 810-678-3593	Bucket Truck	Ford	Altec	60'	\$ 125.00	No Bid
	Chipper Truck	Ford	550-Dump	12Yard	\$ 90.00	No Bid
	Chipper Truck	Ford	750-Dump	14X72	\$ 115.00	No Bid
	Chipper	Bandit	15XP	15"	\$ 90.00	No Bid
	Stump Grinder	Bandit	2800	18" Deep	\$ 135.00	No Bid
	Skid Steer	Deere	332	100	\$ 115.00	No Bid
	Mulching Mower	Rayco	C100	6"	\$ 170.00	No Bid
	Mini Loader	Cormidi	C1200		\$ 70.00	No Bid
	Track Lift	aerial lift		72"	\$ 125.00	No Bid
	2 Man Crew	Bucket Truck, All Tools			\$ 240.00	No Bid
Laborer	Chainsaw			\$ 75.00	No Bid	

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025 - 14 Tree and Brush Removal

COMPANY PHONE #	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE	MODEL	CAPACITY/ SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR
JDM Site Services 248-764-3956	BUCKET TRUCK (3)	FORD	F-750	65'	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
	CHIPPER TRUCK (5)	FORD	F-650	18YD	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
	CHIPPER (2)	BANDIT	19XPC	19"	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
	CHIPPER	BANDIT	15	15"	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
	LARGE SKID STEER	DEERE	333G	N//A	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
	MINI SKID STEER (3)	DITCH WITCH	SK1550	N/A	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
	SMALL SKID STEER	DEERE	317G	N/A	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
	MULCHING MOWER	BRADCO	31090	5"	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
	LARGE STUMP GRINDER	BANDIT	2550T	18" DEEP	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
	SMALL STUMP GRINDER	BANDIT	2T1844	10" DEEP	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
	MINI EXCAVATOR W/ GRAPPLE	DEERE	75G	N/A	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
	WHEEL LOADER	DEERE	304L	N/A	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
	CRANE	PIONEER	80 TON	105' REACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
	DUMP TRUCK (2)	GMC	5500	N/A	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
	PICK UP TRUCK	GMC	3500/2500/1500	N/A	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
	3 MAN CREW BUCKET TRUCK ALL TOOLS	FORD	750	65 FEET	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
	2 man crew bucket truck all tools	FORD	750	65 feet	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
FLAT BED AND CHIPPER	CHEVY	5500	65 FEET	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	
TRUCK LIFT	AERIAL LIFT	GMC72	72'	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	
Kappen Tree Services 989-550-8825	Tree Harvester	Sennebogen	718E	45'	\$ 328.00	No Bid
	Whole Tree Chipper	Albach	Diamont 2000	40"	\$ 446.25	No Bid
	Boom Mower	New Holland	T6030	4'	\$ 136.00	No Bid
	Semi	Peterbilt	357	130 yard	\$ 136.00	No Bid
	Feller Buncher	John Deere	753J	24"	\$ 273.00	No Bid
	2 man crew, bucket and chipper	International & Bandit	4300 and 12X	60' and 12"	\$ 175.00	No Bid
Continued:	3 man crew, bucket and chipper	International & Bandit	4300 and 12X	60' and 12"	\$ 218.00	No Bid
	Tree Mek Crane	Kenworth & Palfinger	T880	110'	\$ 382.00	No Bid
	Chip Truck	International	4300	30 yard	\$ 98.00	No Bid

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025 - 14 Tree and Brush Removal

COMPANY PHONE #	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE	MODEL	CAPACITY/ SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR
Continued:	Log Truck w/Self Loader	International	4300	30 yard	\$ 136.00	No Bid
	Winch Chipper	Bandit	19XPC	19"	\$ 76.00	No Bid
Kappen Tree Services	Stump Grinder	Bandit	BTC150	150	\$ 120.00	No Bid
	Loader with Grapple	Swinger	3000	3000	\$ 103.00	No Bid
989-550-8825	Forestry Mower with Utility Truck and Trailer	Rayco	C120	5'	\$ 191.00	No Bid
	Whole Tree Crane	Albach	Fallbach	8000' at 80'	\$ 450.00	No Bid

Mongoose Construction 810-358-9555	Forestry Mulcher	Fecon	FTX150-2	150HP	\$ 200.00	\$ 125.00
--	------------------	-------	----------	-------	-----------	-----------

	Bucket Truck 52' to 55'	International	Hi Ranager	1 man	\$ 112.00	No Bid
	Bucket Truck 65'	Freightliner	Hi Ranager	1 man	\$ 117.00	No Bid
Owen Tree Service	Chipper	Bandit	12xp	12"	\$ 90.00	No Bid
	Log Truck	GMC	Prentice	30 Yard	\$ 165.00	No Bid
810-724-6651	Stump Grinder	Rayco	RG-100	any size	\$ 165.00	No Bid
	Chip Truck	various	dump	25 yard	\$ 90.00	No Bid
	Tub Grinder	Duratech	3010	w/support equip	\$ 550.00	No Bid
	Track Mower	Takeuchi	Fecon	6 ft	\$ 240.00	No Bid
	2 man crew	bucket/chipper/all hand tools	for trimming and removal	2 man crew	\$ 180.00	No Bid
	3 man crew	bucket/chipper/all hand tools	for trimming and removal	3 man crew	\$ 270.00	No Bid
	3 man clearing crew	bucket/chipper/all hand tools	for trimming and removal	all needed equipment	\$ 400.00	No Bid

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025 - 14 Tree and Brush Removal

COMPANY PHONE #	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE	MODEL	CAPACITY/ SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR
RGreen Exv 810-656-4499	Brush Axe Mower	John Deere		60 inches	\$ 125.00	No Bid

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2024-15 BITUMINOUS SEAL PATCH

ITEM	<i>Company Phone</i>		
HOURLY RATE			
PATCH EQUIPMENT ONLY		No Bids	
(NO TRUCK OR SWEEPER)			
FOR USE BY COUNTY FORCES			

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2025-16 Reinforced Concrete Structure and Pipe

Part 1		Northern Concrete Pipe, Inc		
Diameter	Class	Price / Lin Ft	Price / Lin Ft	Price / Lin Ft
12"	IV	\$ 15.66		
15"	IV	\$ 19.64		
18"	IV	\$ 25.88		
21"	IV	\$ 32.00		
24"	IV	\$ 39.98		
30"	IV	\$ 63.76		
36"	IV	\$ 85.28		
42"	IV	\$ 108.92		
48"	IV	\$ 142.60		
54"	IV	\$ 177.12		
60"	IV	\$ 226.12		
66"	IV	\$ 279.28		
72"	IV	\$ 304.58		

Part 2		Northern Concrete Pipe, Inc		
Diameter	Class	Price / Lin Ft	Price / Lin Ft	Price / Lin Ft
18" (14"x23")	III	\$ 39.12		
24" (19"x30")	III	\$ 53.57		
30" (24"x38")	III	\$ 70.59		
36" (29"x45")	III	\$ 97.23		
42" (34"x53")	III	\$ 157.91		
48" (38"x60")	III	\$ 199.33		
54" (43"x68")	III	\$ 220.46		
60" (48"x76")	III	\$ 259.49		
66" (53"x83")	III	\$ 309.39		
72" (58"x91")	III	\$ 363.61		

Part 3	Northern Concrete Pipe, Inc		
Size	Price / Lin Ft	Price / Lin Ft	Price / Lin Ft
Culv, Precast Conc Box, 25 foot by 14 foot with headwalls & wingwalls	\$ 3,551.00		

Lapeer County Road Commission
2025 - 19 Guardrail and Related Items

		<i>Company Phone</i>	RMD Holdings 586-749-6900
Item	Description	Unit	Bid
1	Mobilization (Per Location)	Each	\$ 1,500.00
2	Guardrail Removal (Includes Rails, Cable, and/or Anchorages due to Accident)	Foot	\$ 22.00
3	Guardrail, Type B, Furn and Install	Foot	\$ 30.00
4	Guardrail, Type T, Furn and Install	Foot	\$ 35.00
5	Thrie Beam Transition, Furn and Install	Each	\$ 50.00
6	Guardrail Reflector	Each	\$ 10.00
7	Post, Wood Guard	Each	\$ 10.00
8	Steel Guardrail Post, 72 inches, Furn and Install	Each	\$ 40.00
9	Steel Guardrail Post, 84 inches, Furn and Install	Each	\$ 45.00
10	Steel Guardrail Post, 96 inches, Furn and Install	Each	\$ 55.00
11	Bridge Railing, Thrie Beam Retrofit, Furn and Install	Each	\$ 30.00
12	Guardrail Anch, Bridge 1st Panel	Each	\$ 200.00
13	Guardrail Anch, Bridge 2nd Panel	Each	\$ 200.00
14	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B (FLEAT) 1st Panel	Each	\$ 900.00
15	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B (FLEAT) 2nd Panel	Each	\$ 300.00
16	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B (FLEAT) 3rd Panel	Each	\$ 100.00
17	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B (SRT) 1st Panel	Each	\$ 1,500.00
18	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B (SRT) 2nd Panel	Each	\$ 500.00
19	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B (SRT) 3rd Panel	Each	\$ 100.00
20	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B (SKT) 1st Panel	Each	\$ 1,500.00
21	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B (SKT) 2nd Panel	Each	\$ 300.00
22	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B (SKT) 3rd Panel	Each	\$ 200.00
23	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B (SKT) 4th Panel	Each	\$ 100.00
24	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M (Soft-Stop) 1st Panel	Each	\$ 1,000.00
25	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M (Soft-Stop) 2nd Panel	Each	\$ 300.00
26	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M (Soft-Stop) 3rd Panel	Each	\$ 100.00
27	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M (Soft-Stop) 4th Panel	Each	\$ 100.00
28	Impact Head Assembly (FLEAT)	Each	\$ 500.00
29	Impact Head Assembly (SKT)	Each	\$ 500.00
30	Impact Head Assembly (Soft-Stop)	Each	\$ 400.00
31	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Each	\$ 500.00
32	Terminal End Shoe, Type B, Furn and Install	Each	\$ 40.00
33	Shoulder Closure & Traffic Control	Each	\$ 50.00
34	Single Lane Closure & Traffic Control	Each	\$ 50.00

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2025 - 20 Contracted Services

<i>Contractor</i>	<i>Service</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>
I.D.F. Clean-Up, Inc Isreal Ferret 810-724-0006	Erosion Control	***Minimum Charges apply***
	Silt Fence	\$ 1.75 /ft Plus \$ 0.75 / ft up charge for frost
	High Flow Fence	\$ 3.50 /ft
	Snow Fence	\$ 3.50 /ft
	Catch Basin/Silt Sack	\$ 165.00 / Drain
	Catch Basin / Sed Catch	\$ 185.00 / Drain
S&N Hydroseeding Scott Rogalla 616-890-2982	Hydroseeding	\$ 0.10 per sq ft

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2025 - 21 Traffic Signal Service and Maintenance

ITEMS	Michigan Electrical Systems LLC	
Total cost per man hour (regular hours)	\$ 150.00	
Total cost per man hour (weekend & holiday)	\$ 225.00	
Regular working hours____ to _____ and days of the week	8am-5pm Mon-Fri	
Inspection cost per inspection	\$ 1,000.00	
Total of 17 inspections	\$ 17,000.00	